Official

NINE ELMS VAUXHALL STRATEGY BOARD AGENDA

Time and
Date

Venue
Meeting
Organiser

Board
Members

Paper No.

n/a

SB22-09

SB22-10

SB22-11

SB22-12

SB22-13

SB22-14

SB22-15

3 p.m. Thursday, 3" November 2022

HYBRID: Boardroom 1, Food Exchange, New Covent Garden Market —

with access via Microsoft Teams

Ruth Wright, Board Secretary

ruth.wright@richmondandwandsworth.gov.uk

Jules Pipe (Greater London Authority); Councillor Claire
Holland (Co-Chair) and Councillor Danny Adilypour (Lambeth
Borough Council); Councillor Simon Hogg (Co-Chair) and
Councillor Aydin Dikerdem (Wandsworth Borough Council);
Danny Calver (Transport for London); Sean Burke (Berkeley
Group); Phil Robins (St Modwen); Gordon Adams (Battersea
Power Station Devt Co.); Aseem Sheikh (Vauxhall One); Jo
Breare (Covent Garden Market Authority); Stevan Tennant
(Ballymore Group); Stephen O’Driscoll (R&F Properties)

Item

Introductions and apologies
(including declarations of
interest)

Minutes of previous meeting

Reporting Framework

Affordable Housing update

Vauxhall Gyratory and Town
Centre works - presentation

A Vision for Activating the Low
Line - presentation

Cultural programme update

VNEB Employment update

Lead

ClIr Holland
(Chair)

Clir Holland

Steve Diamond/
Tom Branton

Steve
Diamond/Tom
Branton

Tom Branton

Tom Branton

Alex Rinsler

Steve
Diamond/Alison
May

Status

For approval

For
information

For
discussion

For
information

For
information

For
information

For
discussion

Time

5 min

15 min

15 min

15 min

15 min

15 min

10 min


mailto:ruth.wright@richmondandwandsworth.gov.uk

Official

SB22-16

SB22-17

n/a

VNEB OA 2-5yr Programme

NEV Partnership Terms of
Reference and Membership —
presentation

AOB

Steve Diamond
/ Tom Branton

Tom Branton

All

For 10 min
information
For 15 min
discussion

5 min



