NINE ELMS VAUXHALL STRATEGY BOARD AGENDA

Time and Date

3 p.m. Thursday, 3rd November 2022

Venue

HYBRID: Boardroom 1, Food Exchange, New Covent Garden Market -

with access via Microsoft Teams

Meeting Organiser Ruth Wright, Board Secretary

ruth.wright@richmondandwandsworth.gov.uk

Board Members Jules Pipe (Greater London Authority); Councillor Claire Holland (Co-Chair) and Councillor Danny Adilypour (Lambeth Borough Council); Councillor Simon Hogg (Co-Chair) and Councillor Aydin Dikerdem (Wandsworth Borough Council); Danny Calver (Transport for London); Sean Burke (Berkeley Group); Phil Robins (St Modwen); Gordon Adams (Battersea Power Station Devt Co.); Aseem Sheikh (Vauxhall One); Jo Breare (Covent Garden Market Authority); Stevan Tennant (Ballymore Group); Stephen O'Driscoll (R&F Properties)

Paper No.	Item	Lead	Status	Time
n/a	Introductions and apologies (including declarations of interest)	Cllr Holland (Chair)		
SB22-09	Minutes of previous meeting	Cllr Holland	For approval	5 min
SB22-10	Reporting Framework	Steve Diamond/ Tom Branton	For information	15 min
SB22-11	Affordable Housing update	Steve Diamond/Tom Branton	For discussion	15 min
SB22-12	Vauxhall Gyratory and Town Centre works - presentation	Tom Branton	For information	15 min
SB22-13	A Vision for Activating the Low Line - presentation	Tom Branton	For information	15 min
SB22-14	Cultural programme update	Alex Rinsler	For information	15 min
SB22-15	VNEB Employment update	Steve Diamond/Alison May	For discussion	10 min

SB22-16	VNEB OA 2-5yr Programme	Steve Diamond / Tom Branton	For information	10 min
SB22-17	NEV Partnership Terms of Reference and Membership – presentation	Tom Branton	For discussion	15 min
n/a	AOB	All		5 min